
COG 1187178 Page 1 of 2 

 

 
 
 
 
Addendum No. 1 
ITB#23-24-20 
 
Project Name: Parking Lot Expansion 

Thomas Foreman Park 
Project No.: PC-0128 

Prepared By: Mike Watson Date: October 10, 2023 

 
Clarifications & Requirements: 

1. Acknowledgement of all addenda received must be noted on the bid submittal form.  Any and all 
addenda shall become part of the specifications and the bid package for this project. 

2. The Geotechnical Engineering Report is available upon request. 
3. The City of Greenville will contract with a testing company to conduct a proof roll and stone density 

test prior to the pouring of the asphalt.  The contractor shall coordinate with the City and/or the 
testing company for when these services are needed. 

4. The select fill material shall be 6” of compacted ABC stone. 
5. The construction time shall increase to January 19, 2024 if Alternate #1 is accepted as part of the 

contract. 
6. The award of the project shall be based on the lowest responsive combined base and alternate bids.  

See page 2, paragraph 5, of the bid document for more information concerning the acceptance of bids. 
7. Prior to bidding, if there are any concerns or issues once the work starts with roots of trees that will 

remain, utility lines, existing sidewalks, etc. it will be addressed as a change order. 
 
 
 
 

Bids are due Thursday, October 19, 2023 via email to mwatson@greenvillenc.gov or mailed to the Jaycee 
Park Administration Building, 2000 Cedar Lane, Greenville, NC.  Bids will be accepted up to 2:00 PM. There 
will not be a public bid opening.  Bids will be opened by staff and a bid tabulation sheet will be available 
upon request once the contract is awarded to the successful bidder.    
 
 
Attachments: 

 Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet 
 

 



COG 1187178 Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 


